## RESOLUTION R-94- \_\_\_\_\_\_ A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ACTIONS OF THE ASSESSORS AND APPOINTING THE ASSESSORS NOW FOR THEN

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Conway adopted Ordinance No. 0-94-43 on August 9, 1994 assessing the value of benefits to be received by the owners of each of the several blocks, lots and parcels of land within Water Improvement District No. 9 of the City of Conway, Arkansas.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 0-94-43 stated that the Board of Assessors of the District were appointed by the Council of the City. However, no resolution or ordinance appointing the Board of Assessors appears of record with the City Clerk.

WHEREAS, the City Council should officially appoint the Board of Assessors, namely, Elmer Graddy, Raymond Nahlen and J. C. Thessing; that said appointments should be made retroactive; that the actions of the assessors should be approved; and that the actions of the assessors should be acknowledged to have been performed in compliance with their duties required by the laws of the State of Arkansas.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS:

- (1) That Elmer Graddy, Raymond Nahlen and J. C. Thessing are appointed to the Board of Assessors of the Water Improvement District No. 9 of the City of Conway, Arkansas.
  - (2) That the appointment of the Assessors is made retroactive to July 21, 1994.
- (3) That the previous actions of the Board of Assessors are hereby approved by the Council.
- (4) That the actions of the Board of Assessors have been in compliance with the laws of the State of Arkansas.

PASSED AND APPROVED: September  $\pm 13$ , 1994.

MAYO

ATTEST.

CLERK-TREASURES